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1 1 GARCíA JP. - GIRALT S.  AUTOBIANCHI A112 ABARTH     56.7     12.0      0.6        9      3.6        9      7.0        4      3.4        1     25.0 1

2 4 BRACONS C. - FERRER G.  PEUGEOT 205 GTI             56.9     13.2      0.2        3      2.4        5     11.1       12      6.3        6     19.3 4

3 18 BUSTINS J. - TRULL J.   RENAULT 5 GT TURBO          57.1     12.8      1.1       18      5.5       16      5.1        1      5.7        2     25.0 18

4 5 SIMóN C. - FERRéS R.    VOLKSWAGEN GOLF GTI 16V     60.4     15.8      0.5        5      1.9        1     10.3       10      6.2        5     20.6 5

5 2 VIDAL JM. - ROBLEDILLO D AUTOBIANCHI A112 ABARTH     69.3     25.5      0.2        2      3.9       11      6.8        3      6.0        3     21.4 2

6 7 PEDRAGOSA J. - BELTRI J. BMW 323 E21                 74.7     19.5      3.9       36      3.4        8      6.5        2     13.6       16     24.6 7

7 12 CUBARSí J. - VILASECA J. VOLKSWAGEN GOLF GTI MK2     76.4     19.0      0.9       16      9.0       26      8.1        5      8.1        9     28.3 12

8 24 ROSELLó C. - BASART C.  PEUGEOT 205 RALLYE          77.5     10.0      1.6       27      4.0       13     12.1       16      6.5        8     40.5 24

9 20 GARRIGOLAS D. - BOIX J. VOLKSWAGEN GOLF GTI         77.9     30.0      0.0        1      4.0       12     14.7       19      8.4       10     17.2 20

10 19 COMAS X. - PERMAñé A.   CITROëN VISA GTI            82.2     31.8      0.8       14      2.0        2      8.1        6     14.5       17     21.0 19

11 22 CéSPEDES M. - MARTíNEZ I FORD FIESTA XR2            105.3     14.7      1.2       19      8.6       25     13.6       17     30.9       22     31.1 22

12 10 SUñé J. - SUñé J.       VOLKSWAGEN GOLF GTI MK1    111.5     14.4      1.5       26      6.7       19     14.3       18     37.1       24     32.7 10

13 15 MENDIBURU J. - SOLéS F. VOLKSWAGEN GOLF GTI MK2    115.5     32.4      0.7       12      7.3       20     23.2       24      6.1        4     38.8 15

14 16 JUANOLA P. - CARRERE S. VOLKSWAGEN GOLF GTI MK1    123.6     12.4      1.4       24     38.5       37     11.5       13     11.0       13     45.2 16

15 8 LóPEZ J. - PEDRALS M.   VOLKSWAGEN SCIROCCO        139.2     14.2      7.9       40      8.1       23     12.0       14     12.4       14     81.1 8

16 28 COSTA J. - MASJUAN J.   BMW 325I                   183.7     43.1      0.8       15     33.0       34     16.7       20     28.1       21     55.3 28

17 29 SALTó S. - HERRERO M.   SEAT 124 D                 214.2     16.3      1.8       29      9.1       27     20.9       22     70.2       31     77.2 29

18 39 MARTíN P. - FEIXAS A.   OPEL KADETT GSI            232.3    123.0      3.8       35      8.4       24     30.9       26     24.7       20     34.5 39

19 45 PLANES R. - VALLS C.    AUDI COUPE V6              241.2     48.0      0.5        8      8.0       22    117.8       30      8.6       11     37.8 45

20 11 RIMBAU À. - RIMBAU J.   SEAT 127                   246.1    146.5      0.7       11      3.7       10     23.8       25     39.5       28     24.4 11

21 38 ROS J. - ROS M.         VOLKSWAGEN GOLF GTI 16V    251.9    140.4      2.8       32     12.3       31     12.0       15     37.3       25     43.3 38

22 3 ARMADANS T. - VIVES A.  VOLKSWAGEN GOLF GTI MK1    285.3     11.6      0.6       10      4.5       14      9.4        8      6.5        7    243.6 3

23 21 SEGú F. - CONDAL E.     VOLKSWAGEN GOLF GTI MK2    325.5     30.9      2.3       31      5.9       18     55.8       28     95.5       33    132.3 21

24 43 SALA J. - BAUS J.       PEUGEOT 205 PLUS 1.4       349.5     29.4      3.0       34      9.1       28    154.6       31      8.9       12    132.7 43

25 14 RABAT R. - PELAEZ JC.   VOLKSWAGEN GOLF GTI MK2    372.0     12.2    200.8       46      3.1        7     11.0       11    116.0       35     24.7 14

26 30 PIGEM R. - ROSSICH D.   VW PORSCHE 914             388.4     51.9      1.4       25      5.7       17    167.2       32    103.2       34     54.4 30

27 9 SUMALLA J. - SABALLS R. VOLKSWAGEN GOLF GTI 16V    503.9     35.4      1.4       23      4.8       15    365.6       33     40.0       29     50.1 9

28 31 TARABAL D. - TARABAL G. MINI COOPER                564.3     74.4      1.0       17     36.6       35     55.1       27    144.0       37    226.0 31

29 17 VIñAS JM. - SUBIRANA M. VOLKSWAGEN POLO 86-C       570.7    461.8      0.2        4      7.7       21     17.0       21     13.2       15     60.8 17

30 26 VIDAL R. - MORERA R.    FORD SIERRA 2.0            646.6     76.0      1.2       20     18.9       33    466.8       37     22.5       19     34.4 26

31 34 CUATRECASAS E. - CORPAS RENAULT 5 TS               681.7    157.1      1.8       30     76.2       42     98.9       29     34.7       23    192.5 34

32 50 LóPEZ JM. - LóPEZ N.    PEUGEOT 205 RALLYE        1081.1    143.6      5.6       38     52.9       38    421.5       34    174.0       39    245.2 50

33 49 COMPANY J. - LóPEZ MA.  LANCIA DELTA 1.6IE MONDI   1170.7    175.8      7.7       39     57.2       39    425.2       35    190.8       40    242.2 49

34 42 RUEDA A. - CARRETO A.   TOYOTA CELICA GTI 2.0 16   1228.6     23.1      1.2       21     16.6       32    900.0       41     37.9       27    243.0 42

35 27 MONTOLIU J. - MONTOLIU C AUTOBIANCHI A112 ABARTH   1338.6    203.8      0.7       13     11.6       30    900.0       39    131.4       36     70.2 27

36 40 MORENO A. - MORENO E.   VOLKSWAGEN GOLF GTI MK1   1534.1    233.5     52.0       45     92.6       44    454.2       36     50.4       30    293.3 40

37 48 PLANXART J. - BERMEJO J. TALBOT SAMBA RALLYE       2014.9    223.8     11.5       42     71.1       41    597.9       38    171.5       38    900.0 48

38 25 MUNNé E. - FELIU O.     VOLKSWAGEN GOLF GTI MK1   2118.7     49.7      0.5        7      2.2        4      8.9        7     15.2       18    242.2 25

39 32 BAMAS P. - PICQUOT F.   DAF 66 MARATHON           2726.4    746.9     37.1       44    224.1       46    900.0       40    245.1       42    286.7 32

40 51 VILA X. - SIBILS C.     SEAT IBIZA 16V            4164.9    274.8     10.1       41     81.3       43    900.0       43    198.7       41    900.0 51

41 47 PLANCHART A. - PLANCHART SEAT 1430                10501.1   7200.0      4.9       37    168.3       45    900.0       42    374.5       43   1800.0 47

RET  6 MARTí J. - JIMéNEZ C.   FORD ESCORT MKI                0.5        6      2.6        6      6

RET  23 MORLANS J. - QUILES O.  RENAULT 5 GT TURBO             1.3       22      2.1        3      9.5        9     75.7       32     23.4 23

RET  33 ALSINA J. - ALSINA S.   SEAT FL 1800                   3.0       33     10.8       29     20.9       23     37.7       26     61.8 33

RET  36 VILALTA M. - GUASCH S.  TRIUMPH SPITFIRE               1.6       28     38.1       36      36

RET  41 BAROSO P. - DíEZ J.     AUTOBIANCHI                        41

RET  44 GARCIA C. - BASSAS J.   BMW M3                             44

RET  46 BONA J. - MASJUAN J.    RENAULT MEGANE                     46

RET  52 BRACCAIOLI M. - FONTANET ALFA ROMEO 156                22.1       43     67.8       40      52
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1 1 GARCíA JP. - GIRALT S.  AUTOBIANCHI A112 ABARTH       10      5.1       15 1

2 4 BRACONS C. - FERRER G.  PEUGEOT 205 GTI                2      4.4       12 4

3 18 BUSTINS J. - TRULL J.   RENAULT 5 GT TURBO            11      1.9        1 18

4 5 SIMóN C. - FERRéS R.    VOLKSWAGEN GOLF GTI 16V        3      5.1       16 5

5 2 VIDAL JM. - ROBLEDILLO D AUTOBIANCHI A112 ABARTH        5      5.5       18 2

6 7 PEDRAGOSA J. - BELTRI J. BMW 323 E21                    8      3.2        5 7

7 12 CUBARSí J. - VILASECA J. VOLKSWAGEN GOLF GTI MK2       12      3.0        4 12

8 24 ROSELLó C. - BASART C.  PEUGEOT 205 RALLYE            19      2.8        3 24

9 20 GARRIGOLAS D. - BOIX J. VOLKSWAGEN GOLF GTI            1      3.6        8 20

10 19 COMAS X. - PERMAñé A.   CITROëN VISA GTI               4      4.0       10 19

11 22 CéSPEDES M. - MARTíNEZ I FORD FIESTA XR2               13      5.2       17 22

12 10 SUñé J. - SUñé J.       VOLKSWAGEN GOLF GTI MK1       14      4.8       14 10

13 15 MENDIBURU J. - SOLéS F. VOLKSWAGEN GOLF GTI MK2       18      7.0       22 15

14 16 JUANOLA P. - CARRERE S. VOLKSWAGEN GOLF GTI MK1       21      3.6        7 16

15 8 LóPEZ J. - PEDRALS M.   VOLKSWAGEN SCIROCCO           29      3.5        6 8

16 28 COSTA J. - MASJUAN J.   BMW 325I                      24      6.7       20 28

17 29 SALTó S. - HERRERO M.   SEAT 124 D                    28     18.7       28 29

18 39 MARTíN P. - FEIXAS A.   OPEL KADETT GSI               16      7.0       23 39

19 45 PLANES R. - VALLS C.    AUDI COUPE V6                 17     20.5       29 45

20 11 RIMBAU À. - RIMBAU J.   SEAT 127                       7      7.5       24 11

21 38 ROS J. - ROS M.         VOLKSWAGEN GOLF GTI 16V       20      3.8        9 38

22 3 ARMADANS T. - VIVES A.  VOLKSWAGEN GOLF GTI MK1       37      9.1       25 3

23 21 SEGú F. - CONDAL E.     VOLKSWAGEN GOLF GTI MK2       30      2.8        2 21

24 43 SALA J. - BAUS J.       PEUGEOT 205 PLUS 1.4          31     11.8       27 43

25 14 RABAT R. - PELAEZ JC.   VOLKSWAGEN GOLF GTI MK2        9      4.2       11 14

26 30 PIGEM R. - ROSSICH D.   VW PORSCHE 914                23      4.6       13 30

27 9 SUMALLA J. - SABALLS R. VOLKSWAGEN GOLF GTI 16V       22      6.6       19 9

28 31 TARABAL D. - TARABAL G. MINI COOPER                   33     27.2       32 31

29 17 VIñAS JM. - SUBIRANA M. VOLKSWAGEN POLO 86-C          25     10.0       26 17

30 26 VIDAL R. - MORERA R.    FORD SIERRA 2.0               15     26.8       31 26

31 34 CUATRECASAS E. - CORPAS RENAULT 5 TS                  32    120.5       37 34

32 50 LóPEZ JM. - LóPEZ N.    PEUGEOT 205 RALLYE            38     38.3       33 50

33 49 COMPANY J. - LóPEZ MA.  LANCIA DELTA 1.6IE MONDI       35     71.8       36 49

34 42 RUEDA A. - CARRETO A.   TOYOTA CELICA GTI 2.0 16       36      6.8       21 42

35 27 MONTOLIU J. - MONTOLIU C AUTOBIANCHI A112 ABARTH       27     20.9       30 27

36 40 MORENO A. - MORENO E.   VOLKSWAGEN GOLF GTI MK1       40    358.1       39 40

37 48 PLANXART J. - BERMEJO J. TALBOT SAMBA RALLYE           41     39.1       34 48

38 25 MUNNé E. - FELIU O.     VOLKSWAGEN GOLF GTI MK1       34   1800.0       40 25

39 32 BAMAS P. - PICQUOT F.   DAF 66 MARATHON               39    286.5       38 32

40 51 VILA X. - SIBILS C.     SEAT IBIZA 16V                42   1800.0       41 51

41 47 PLANCHART A. - PLANCHART SEAT 1430                     43     53.4       35 47

RET  6 MARTí J. - JIMéNEZ C.   FORD ESCORT MKI            6

RET  23 MORLANS J. - QUILES O.  RENAULT 5 GT TURBO             6   23

RET  33 ALSINA J. - ALSINA S.   SEAT FL 1800                  26   33

RET  36 VILALTA M. - GUASCH S.  TRIUMPH SPITFIRE           36

RET  41 BAROSO P. - DíEZ J.     AUTOBIANCHI                41

RET  44 GARCIA C. - BASSAS J.   BMW M3                     44

RET  46 BONA J. - MASJUAN J.    RENAULT MEGANE             46

RET  52 BRACCAIOLI M. - FONTANET ALFA ROMEO 156             52
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